
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Race 1 (Men)
18.68 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 6 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 53:27 - 20.97 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 60 HAWKES, Cordon Bakker?s Trailblazers Ottawa U19 JrM ON77617 53:27.34 20.97 3:06.66 8:13.48 8:18.00 8:27.48 8:20.02 8:30.64 8:31.07
2 144 MCGUIRE, James Ottawa Master B ON77678 54:44.12 1'16.77" 20.48 3:07.24 8:17.84 8:32.19 8:34.93 8:35.95 8:53.26 8:42.72
3 147 FEE, John The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0221 55:13.60 1'46.26" 20.29 3:19.64 8:32.79 8:30.23 8:41.92 8:46.94 8:42.00 8:40.10
4 141 WESTDAL, John Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON77489 55:34.67 2'07.33" 20.17 3:18.51 8:36.81 8:33.42 8:45.09 8:52.49 8:50.58 8:37.77
5 140 HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B ON77701 56:05.60 2'38.25" 19.98 3:18.09 8:34.63 8:28.49 8:33.91 8:37.91 9:09.83 9:22.73
6 265 POLMAN, Graham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77946 56:25.61 2'58.27" 19.86 3:18.66 8:42.09 8:57.17 8:53.57 8:50.64 8:41.15 9:02.32
7 149 SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0252 56:31.64 3'04.30" 19.83 3:09.09 9:09.94 8:55.08 8:55.37 8:44.42 8:50.22 8:47.51
8 262 SCHREINER, Frank Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 25COMP-0097 57:27.36 4'00.01" 19.51 3:16.78 8:43.50 8:55.89 8:54.89 9:08.51 9:16.32 9:11.47
9 61 SCHREINER, Erich Ottawa U19 JrM 25COMP-0098 57:28.04 4'00.69" 19.50 3:07.68 8:39.07 8:56.76 9:07.46 9:03.79 9:15.47 9:17.79

10 145 PATTERSON, Matt The Cyclery Chelsea Master B 25CHAL-1327 57:34.93 4'07.58" 19.46 3:24.55 9:03.88 9:11.12 9:05.05 8:54.69 9:01.30 8:54.34
11 162 HUNEAULT, Yannick Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais L?ange Gardien Master B 25CHAL-1359 59:06.32 5'38.97" 18.96 3:33.78 8:56.75 8:59.67 9:15.55 9:23.33 9:23.35 9:33.88
12 151 SABATINO, Simon CC Maraudeurs Montréal Master B eocx151 59:46.63 6'19.28" 18.75 3:31.71 9:00.31 8:55.52 8:55.58 10:28.79 9:41.03 9:13.69
13 165 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1364 1:00:02.50 6'35.16" 18.67 3:24.60 9:24.76 9:30.19 9:33.95 9:34.87 9:24.96 9:09.16
14 62 FEE, James Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1334 1:00:44.99 7'17.64" 18.45 3:17.04 9:29.02 9:33.32 10:02.80 9:36.00 9:27.45 9:19.35
15 171 CHARRON, Martin Les Rouleurs Polo-Vélo Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0382 1:00:50.69 7'23.34" 18.42 3:56.58 10:16.19 9:21.92 9:17.32 9:17.18 9:15.19 9:26.30
16 154 LEMYRE, Christian Gatineau Master B eocx154 1:01:09.59 7'42.25" 18.33 3:32.63 9:38.70 9:37.42 9:39.41 9:31.79 9:27.29 9:42.36
17 268 DAULT LAGACE, Vincent Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Gatineau U17 QC51427 1:01:50.73 8'23.39" 18.12 3:29.95 9:33.25 9:42.42 9:40.36 9:36.52 9:34.05 10:14.19
18 156 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports Ottawa Master B ON77706 1:03:31.96 10'04.61" 17.64 3:43.58 9:44.54 9:46.74 10:01.44 10:04.13 9:59.24 10:12.28
19 71 BEREZNAI, Oscar Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1372 54:37.15 -1 lap 17.30 3:44.21 9:11.74 9:24.03 9:30.86 12:50.37 9:55.94
20 260 LUCKETT, Patrick Bakker?s Trailblazers Nepean U17 ON77707 54:39.92 -1 lap 17.29 3:06.49 8:44.06 13:08.26 11:13.67 9:36.39 8:51.04
21 261 ROBERTSON, Quinn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77415 55:04.06 -1 lap 17.16 3:35.93 10:07.24 10:28.91 10:10.29 10:25.78 10:15.90
22 143 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B eocx143 55:10.77 -1 lap 17.13 3:58.12 10:12.05 10:13.88 10:13.75 10:24.40 10:08.57
23 148 MATHIESON, Thurstan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0056 55:28.70 -1 lap 17.03 4:02.60 10:13.68 10:27.57 10:28.44 10:16.76 9:59.65
24 604 OUTERBRIDGE, Liam Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Chelsea U17 55:33.88 -1 lap 17.01 3:44.94 9:42.84 10:24.63 10:36.43 10:28.17 10:36.87
25 159 VAUTOUR, Marcel Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1352 55:43.08 -1 lap 16.96 3:49.05 10:14.19 10:21.42 10:16.99 10:37.08 10:24.34
26 166 NEUFELD, Dale Ottawa Master B eocx166 56:38.45 -1 lap 16.68 4:12.15 10:23.31 10:41.65 10:42.51 10:20.59 10:18.24
27 157 AIKMAN, Douglas Gatineau Master B eocx157 56:51.75 -1 lap 16.62 4:04.14 10:23.41 10:34.94 10:33.21 10:42.76 10:33.30
28 142 SCHREINER, Emil Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0200 58:37.84 -1 lap 16.12 4:06.11 10:30.32 10:58.51 11:00.67 11:07.15 10:55.08
29 264 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77522 59:25.20 -1 lap 15.90 4:16.07 10:18.36 11:13.76 11:39.71 10:45.06 11:12.24
30 168 VICE, Nathaniel euro-sports Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1373 59:49.04 -1 lap 15.80 4:17.50 10:40.96 11:06.08 11:17.05 11:12.56 11:14.89
31 601 REGGENTIN, Cory Cornwall Master B 1:00:48.71 -1 lap 15.54 3:59.32 10:49.24 11:27.19 11:22.45 11:49.76 11:20.74
32 63 WASIAK, Mieszko Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1335 1:02:06.40 -1 lap 15.22 4:12.00 10:53.90 11:21.34 11:27.41 12:00.59 12:11.16

DNF 152 JARJOUR, Jesse MyVeloFit Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1132 17.11 3:21.20 10:31.80 10:31.80
DNF 160 DERRAUGH, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1353 14.47 4:00.84 11:34.55 13:15.93
DNF 30 LUCKETT, Matthew Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin Master B 25CHAL-0587 16.97 4:02.35 10:17.04 10:17.04
DNF 67 DERRAUGH, Knox Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1140 13.82 4:46.47 12:43.04
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Under 17 Boys (Men)
18.68 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 6 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 56:26 - 19.86 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 265 POLMAN, Graham Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77946 56:25.61 19.86 3:18.66 8:42.09 8:57.17 8:53.57 8:50.64 8:41.15 9:02.32
2 262 SCHREINER, Frank Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 25COMP-0097 57:27.36 1'01.74" 19.51 3:16.78 8:43.50 8:55.89 8:54.89 9:08.51 9:16.32 9:11.47
3 268 DAULT LAGACE, Vincent Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Gatineau U17 QC51427 1:01:50.73 5'25.12" 18.12 3:29.95 9:33.25 9:42.42 9:40.36 9:36.52 9:34.05 10:14.19
4 260 LUCKETT, Patrick Bakker?s Trailblazers Nepean U17 ON77707 54:39.92 -1 lap 17.29 3:06.49 8:44.06 13:08.26 11:13.67 9:36.39 8:51.04
5 261 ROBERTSON, Quinn Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77415 55:04.06 -1 lap 17.16 3:35.93 10:07.24 10:28.91 10:10.29 10:25.78 10:15.90
6 604 OUTERBRIDGE, Liam Club Skinouk Vélo de Montagne Chelsea U17 55:33.88 -1 lap 17.01 3:44.94 9:42.84 10:24.63 10:36.43 10:28.17 10:36.87
7 264 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U17 ON77522 59:25.20 -1 lap 15.90 4:16.07 10:18.36 11:13.76 11:39.71 10:45.06 11:12.24
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
Master B 40+ (Men)
18.68 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 6 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 54:44 - 20.48 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 144 MCGUIRE, James Ottawa Master B ON77678 54:44.12 20.48 3:07.24 8:17.84 8:32.19 8:34.93 8:35.95 8:53.26 8:42.72
2 147 FEE, John The Cyclery Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0221 55:13.60 0'29.49" 20.29 3:19.64 8:32.79 8:30.23 8:41.92 8:46.94 8:42.00 8:40.10
3 141 WESTDAL, John Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B ON77489 55:34.67 0'50.56" 20.17 3:18.51 8:36.81 8:33.42 8:45.09 8:52.49 8:50.58 8:37.77
4 140 HAWKES, Craig The Cyclery Ottawa Master B ON77701 56:05.60 1'21.48" 19.98 3:18.09 8:34.63 8:28.49 8:33.91 8:37.91 9:09.83 9:22.73
5 149 SCHIEMANN, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0252 56:31.64 1'47.53" 19.83 3:09.09 9:09.94 8:55.08 8:55.37 8:44.42 8:50.22 8:47.51
6 145 PATTERSON, Matt The Cyclery Chelsea Master B 25CHAL-1327 57:34.93 2'50.81" 19.46 3:24.55 9:03.88 9:11.12 9:05.05 8:54.69 9:01.30 8:54.34
7 162 HUNEAULT, Yannick Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais L?ange Gardien Master B 25CHAL-1359 59:06.32 4'22.20" 18.96 3:33.78 8:56.75 8:59.67 9:15.55 9:23.33 9:23.35 9:33.88
8 151 SABATINO, Simon CC Maraudeurs Montréal Master B eocx151 59:46.63 5'02.51" 18.75 3:31.71 9:00.31 8:55.52 8:55.58 10:28.79 9:41.03 9:13.69
9 165 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1364 1:00:02.50 5'18.39" 18.67 3:24.60 9:24.76 9:30.19 9:33.95 9:34.87 9:24.96 9:09.16

10 171 CHARRON, Martin Les Rouleurs Polo-Vélo Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0382 1:00:50.69 6'06.57" 18.42 3:56.58 10:16.19 9:21.92 9:17.32 9:17.18 9:15.19 9:26.30
11 154 LEMYRE, Christian Gatineau Master B eocx154 1:01:09.59 6'25.48" 18.33 3:32.63 9:38.70 9:37.42 9:39.41 9:31.79 9:27.29 9:42.36
12 156 DIAZ, Rodrigo euro-sports Ottawa Master B ON77706 1:03:31.96 8'47.84" 17.64 3:43.58 9:44.54 9:46.74 10:01.44 10:04.13 9:59.24 10:12.28
13 143 COUTURIER, David Cantley Master B eocx143 55:10.77 -1 lap 17.13 3:58.12 10:12.05 10:13.88 10:13.75 10:24.40 10:08.57
14 148 MATHIESON, Thurstan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25COMP-0056 55:28.70 -1 lap 17.03 4:02.60 10:13.68 10:27.57 10:28.44 10:16.76 9:59.65
15 159 VAUTOUR, Marcel Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1352 55:43.08 -1 lap 16.96 3:49.05 10:14.19 10:21.42 10:16.99 10:37.08 10:24.34
16 166 NEUFELD, Dale Ottawa Master B eocx166 56:38.45 -1 lap 16.68 4:12.15 10:23.31 10:41.65 10:42.51 10:20.59 10:18.24
17 157 AIKMAN, Douglas Gatineau Master B eocx157 56:51.75 -1 lap 16.62 4:04.14 10:23.41 10:34.94 10:33.21 10:42.76 10:33.30
18 142 SCHREINER, Emil Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-0200 58:37.84 -1 lap 16.12 4:06.11 10:30.32 10:58.51 11:00.67 11:07.15 10:55.08
19 168 VICE, Nathaniel euro-sports Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1373 59:49.04 -1 lap 15.80 4:17.50 10:40.96 11:06.08 11:17.05 11:12.56 11:14.89
20 601 REGGENTIN, Cory Cornwall Master B 1:00:48.71 -1 lap 15.54 3:59.32 10:49.24 11:27.19 11:22.45 11:49.76 11:20.74

DNF 152 JARJOUR, Jesse MyVeloFit Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1132 17.11 3:21.20 10:31.80 10:31.80
DNF 160 DERRAUGH, Neil Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master B 25CHAL-1353 14.47 4:00.84 11:34.55 13:15.93
DNF 30 LUCKETT, Matthew Bakker?s Trailblazers Dunrobin Master B 25CHAL-0587 16.97 4:02.35 10:17.04 10:17.04
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 19, 2025
U19 (Junior) (Men)
18.68 km, 1st lap 1.10 km, 6 more laps of 2.93 km, winner: 53:27 - 20.97 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 60 HAWKES, Cordon Bakker?s Trailblazers Ottawa U19 JrM ON77617 53:27.34 20.97 3:06.66 8:13.48 8:18.00 8:27.48 8:20.02 8:30.64 8:31.07
2 61 SCHREINER, Erich Ottawa U19 JrM 25COMP-0098 57:28.04 4'00.69" 19.50 3:07.68 8:39.07 8:56.76 9:07.46 9:03.79 9:15.47 9:17.79
3 62 FEE, James Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1334 1:00:44.99 7'17.64" 18.45 3:17.04 9:29.02 9:33.32 10:02.80 9:36.00 9:27.45 9:19.35
4 71 BEREZNAI, Oscar Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1372 54:37.15 -1 lap 17.30 3:44.21 9:11.74 9:24.03 9:30.86 12:50.37 9:55.94
5 63 WASIAK, Mieszko Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1335 1:02:06.40 -1 lap 15.22 4:12.00 10:53.90 11:21.34 11:27.41 12:00.59 12:11.16

DNF 67 DERRAUGH, Knox Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U19 JrM 25CHAL-1140 13.82 4:46.47 12:43.04
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